
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

Augtst 22, 2024

MS, JENNIFER J. onoofltz
Prcpdetor
NJNY CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
Employees Housing, Diversion Road
Cabid-an East District, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Ordofrez,

very

MA. OR
City Mayor

Conforme

We are happy to notily you that your Bid dated August 15, 2024 for the REBLOCKING OF
RIZAL-RUENAVISTA ROAD@ Brgl. Rizzl & Buenavista West Distdct Sorsogon City. with
Contract No. CW 2024-07-017 , for the Conrract price equivalent to Four Million Nine
Hundred Eighty Nitre Thousand Seveo Hundred Fifry and 461100 pesos (php 4,989,750.46)
Only , as corrected and modified.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and
the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders . Failure to provide the performance security
shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation ofthis award and forfeitur; ofthe bid securitv.

,\l;r.^,

th
JEND,FERMS. J. OFJOfrIEZ

Prcprietor
NJNY CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
Employees Housing, Divemion Road
Cabid-an East District, Sorsogon City

Date: doit, rl
crvlI

linCOff !'[t rE cE.,c€ -csJ

CITY orFlcE

A.D':;refii:.r:i1r

ocT 0 I 2024
ocr 0 4 202{

t N' UNIT

BY,- 

-

(}cI 0 4 2024



o

F
U

N
,<

r d6
-n o 6S+ E"(q\lr Ij' 

No-
zz

E

Contract Agreement Form for the
Procurement of lnfrastructure Projects (Revised)

No. B- 2024-09-0369CW

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT, made this 3!8 day ol Seotember , 4Z! benveen CtW GOVERNMENT
, City Hall, Cabid-an East Dist Sorsogon City (hereinafter called the "Entity")

with office address Ernployees Housing. Diversion
Cabid-an East District Sorsogon City (hereinafter called the "Contractol)

VWEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execule REBLOCI NG OF RIZAL-
TA B under Contract

No. CW 202+07-017 (hereinafter called 'the Works') and the Entity has accepted the
Four Million Nine Hundrcd Eighq Nine Thousand Seven Hun.lred Fif,! and 16/100

Pesos (Php 1,9E9,750.16) Only by the Contraclor for tfie executron and completion of such
Works and the remedying of any defects therein

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

ln this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contracl hereinafter referred to.

2. The tollowing documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:

a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs)i
i. DrawingvPlans;
ii. Specifications;
iii. Bill o, Quantities:
iv. General and Special Conditions of Contract;
v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;

b, Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technicaland
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding
envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.9., Bidder's response
to request for clarifications on the bid), including corections to the bid, if any, resulting
trom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluationl

c. Performance Security;

d. Notice of Award of contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

o. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. !gj!!iIgUi!&!9I3gI99q!I4!additional
contract documents gr info.mation grescdbed bv th€ GPPB that are
subsequentlv rsquirod tor submigsion after the contracl exgcution. auch as
the Notice to P.ocoed. Variation OrdoB. and Warrantv Securitv. ahall
likowi3e fo]m Dart of ths Contract.

1

*,
u,l
!! 3. ln consideration ior the sum of Four Million Nine Hundred Eighry Nine

Seven Hundrcd Filly and 16/100 Pesos (Php 1,9E9,750.16) Only ot
sums as may b6 asc€rtained, NJNY CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY

Thousand
such other

agrees to
-B

lyert Dislriel Sotsosoa Cily in accordance with hivher/its Bid.

5.

a o o n! lr



4. The CITY GOVERMEIVI OF SORSOGON agrees to pay the above.mentioned
sum in accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

.. lN WTNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed
the day and year first before written.

, tr/*,..
City Mayor

J. ORDONEZ

ProNbtot

for:
CITY GOVERNMENT OF

soRsoGo/v

for:
NJNY CONSTRUCTION &

SUPPLY

SIGNED in the presence of

REPUBUC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON ) S.S.
crTY oF soRsocoN )
x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x

ACKNO WLEDGM ENT

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Ele City of Sorsogon, province of Sors@on,

personally appeard MA. ESTER E, HAiiO& Oty Mayor, representing the City of SoEogon,

with Tax Identification No. 948-889-852 and JEI{I{IFER J, ORDOflEZ representing

tlr Y CO'{STRUCUON & SUP"LY to me known to be the same persons who exewtd the

foregoing CONTRACT AND AGREEMENT and acknowledged to me the same as their fue act and

deed for and in behalf the parties tr|ey represent.

This instrument consist of two pdges including this page on which this ac*nov{ledgment

is written duly signed by the contracting parties and their instrumental witnesses at the bottom

of this instrument and on ule let hand margin of eadr page.

IN WITIIESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature and seal on this

day of 2024 at Sorsogon City, Philippi

LO
Golt w

I cts cuR^,t
0Lt N0. ?6t4t

R 20?a) soi. cll tR
8- (F0R 2020 S0R.On

: 1116,I LtSll Son. cll,l

ltP fl0.
PIn r0Doc. No.

Page No.

Book No.

?081/10.03/
05?2620/

AJ.r

Rt ?0r 2

vlll-000??766



Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 27. 2024

MS. JENMFER J. ORDONEZ
Proprietor
N.INY CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
Employees Housing, Diversion Road
Cabid-an East District, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Ordoiez-

Very truly

MA. HAMoR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on 6b*Al

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder: ,Jqiaif* J- ldOiel

I!: lry:h"d Contract Ageement having been approved, notice is hereby given to NJNY
CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY that construction may commence on tte iUgLOCXtttG Of
VAL-B!rENAy!STA_ROAD@ BrSi. Rizal & Buenavista West Disrrict Sorsogon{.iry .
effective immediately .

Upon rcceipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and
conditions ofthe Agreement and in accordance with the lmplementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptatrce of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the City Government ofSorsogon.

Authorized Signatue lr^rot q

)
\/.tB

r:{!q

OCI 0l n2l ocr 0 I ttll{

oCI 0 t Z02t

L -liiiY

IY

ry PLrr, !-,,,:-r. - . :

8lr

a o O t!
lI I


